ANNOUNCEMENT BY

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

For the week ending September 7, 1957

CHANGES IN STATE BANK MEMBERSHIP

	•	
District		Date effective
	Mergers Consolidation and Establishment of Branches	
2	Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, Buffalo, New York, and Citizens Trust Company, Fredonia, New York, both State members, merged under charter and title of Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company. A branch was established in the former location of Citizens Trust Company.	9- 3-57
	Steelton Bank and Trust Company, Steelton, Pennsylvania, a State member merged with Harrisburg Trust Company, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania, an insured nonmember, under charter and title of the latter bank. A branch was established in the former location of Steelton Bank and Trust Company.	9- 3-57
4	The Citizens Banking Company, Celina, Ohio, merged with The Commercial Bank Company, Celina, Ohio, both State members, under title of The Citizens Commercial Bank.	9- 3-57
4	The Minerva Savings & Bank Company, Minerva, Ohio, a State member, consolidated with First National Bank, Canton, Ohio, under charter and title of the latter bank. The former main office of the discontinued bank and its branch will be operated as branches by the continuing bank.	9- 3-57
	Establishment of State Member Branches	
3	Peoples Bank, Glen Rock, Pennsylvania, established a branch at Jacobus, Pennsylvania.	9- 3-57
4	Dollar Savings & Trust Company, Youngstown, Ohio, established a branch at 2296 McCartney Road, to be known as Lincoln-Knolls Branch.	9+ 4-57

K.3 No. 28

2

Date effective

Establishment of State Member Branches (Cont'd)

7 Old Kent Bank and Michigan Trust Company, Grand Rapids, Michigan, established a branch at Cutlerville, Michigan (P.O. Grand Rapids), to be known as Cutlerville Branch.

7 Union Bank of Michigan, Grand Rapids, Michigan, established a branch at 1100 Michigan Street, N. E., to be known as Michigan-Fuller Office.

CHANGES IN FOREIGN BANKING CORPORATIONS

The Chase Bank, Pine Street corner of Nassau, 8-27-57 New York 15, New York, a corporation organized and operating under the provisions of Section 25(a) of the Federal Reserve Act, has changed its name to "Chase International Investment Corporation".